502450806 08/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HollywoodReality, LLC	07/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeff Haber
Street Address:	12804 Texas Sage Court
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78732

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7000242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104297230

Email: jeff.haber@kenxus.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Haber

Address Line 1: 12804 Texas Sage Court
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Haber
Signature:	/Jeff Haber/
Date:	08/08/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=HollywoodReality transfer to Jeff Haber executed#page1.tif

source=levy assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0218 OF \$40.00 /000242

USPTO Patent Assignments

RE: Pat No. 7000242

Named Inventor: Jeff Haber

August 7, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the former owner of HollywoodReality, LLC, a California corporation that was bankrupted and whose assets were sold by Trustee Amy Goldman, back in July of 2001.

The intellectual property, then known as Patent Application 09/628,569 was sold by Ms. Goldman to Erez Levy, whose bill of sale is attached along with this letter.

On April 9, 2003, I purchased 09/628,569 and have owned it since, paying all maintenance fees and filing continuations, which have since been awarded.

This letter is to confirm that I am and have been, the owner of 7000242.

Please update the PTO assignment records accordingly.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. Please contact me directly at 310.429.7230 should you require any further information.

Most sincerely,

Jeff Haber 12804 Texas Sage Ct. Austin, TX 78732

08 / 08 / 2013

Jeff Haber

13340 D Fgi Way Marina Del Roy, Childrenia 90293 (316)-821-4762 House (316)-496-3226 Fan

Jeff Haber

April 9, 2003

Erez Levy 12123 Viewcrest Rd. Studio City, CA 91604

BBB Of Sale

RECORDED: 08/08/2013

Pending U.S. Patent Application No. 69/628,569

This letter is to serve as written receipt of payment for good and valuable consideration on the above referenced pending patent application.

Mr. Lavy has agreed to accept 250,00 as a good and fair amount for the sale of application application application application are agreed to except an assignment transferring all of his rights in the above referenced application to Jeff Habor.

Upon signing this receipt and assignment Mr. Levy is released from any and all financial, contractual and legal obligations to this application.

evy T

Jeff Haber Date

PATENT

REEL: 030968 FRAME: 0220